
Safety, Housing, Education & 

Homelessness Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, August 28, 2024, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Committee Room, Room 391

1437 Bannock Street

Chair: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Vice Chair: Chris Hinds

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Amanda P. Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Consent Items

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with the Board 

of County Commissioners of Douglas County for 

$919,516 and a term ending on 6-30-2025 to 

memorialize responsibilities of the six collaborating 

counties in connection with Short-Term Placement Bed 

and Assessment Project, which provides assessments and 

observations to determine community-based services and 

support that may help youth to return and remain home 

or in family-like settings, citywide 

(SOCSV-202474976-00).

24-1086

Amends an agreement with Denver Health and Hospital 

authority adding $330,000 for a new total of 

$1,477,882.91 and 15 months for a new end date of 

9-30-2025 to continue providing competency restoration 

supportive services at Denver jail facilities, citywide 

(SHERF-202056255/SHERF-202473939).

24-1091

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25862
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25867


AGENDA

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, August 28, 2024

Amends an agreement with Denver Health and Hospital 

Authority adding $225,372 for a new total of $925,483.61 

and 15 months for a new ending date of 9-30-2025 to 

continue providing substance use disorder treatment 

services and medication assisted treatment at Denver jail 

facilities, citywide 

(SHERF-202057071/SHERF-202474213).

24-1092

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25868

